

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 102912280 7257/68935 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Gem Line Technology Co., Ltd. No. 229-1, Chung-Cheng Rd. Name: Forhouse Corporation Yung-Kang City Tainan Hsien, Taiwan R.O.C. Internal Address: _ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: No. 66, Mintsu Rd. Shenkang Hsiang X Assignment Merger City Taichung Hsien Country Taiwan, R.O.C. Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other Execution Date: December 17, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,777,309 Yes X No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: William E. Pelton, Esq., Reg. No. 25,702 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas 8. Deposit account number: 03-3125 City: New York ___ State: New York __ ZIP 10036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information, is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original William E. Pelton, Reg. No. 25,702 December 22, 2004 Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: $\frac{2}{2}$ OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503

12/28/2004 MGETACHE 00000187 6777309

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016097 FRAME: 0183

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled: METHOD FOR FABRICATING THIN FILM TRANSISTOR DISPLAY DEVICE The patent rights referred to in this agreement are: a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the assignor(s) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No. _____, issued August 17,2004 U.S. Patent Application No. 6,777,309 The patent rights assigned under this agreement are: U.S. Patent rights only World wide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above. The assignor(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of first assignor) GEM LINE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (Address) No. 229-1, Chung-Cheng Rd., Yung-Kang City, Tainan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of second assignor, if any) (Address) (Full name of third assignor, if any) ______ (Address) The first assignee referred to in this agreement is: (Name of assignee) FORHOUSE CORPORATION ____ (Address of assignee) ____ No. 66, Mintsu Rd., Shenkang Hsiang, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. The second assignee referred to in this agreement is: (Address of assignee) (Name of assignee) ____ The assignor(s), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assignee; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent rights in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the assignor(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the assignee(s) as the assignee(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee(s), their successors and assigns. Futher, the assignor(s) agree(s) to communicate to said assignee(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the assignor(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said assignee(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said assignee(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. December 17, 2004 (Signature of sole or first assignor) CEM LINE TECHNOLOGY CO., LID. (Date) Legal Representative: Francis PAN (Date) (Signature of second assignor, if any)

RECORDED: 12/27/2004

PATENT REEL: 016097 FRAME: 0184